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Contact details Finland 

 
National principal investigator 
 
Stepani Bendel 
Department of intensive care medicine 
Kuopio University Hospital 
Email: stepani.bendel@kuh.fi 

 
 
Kuopio University Hospital 
Department of intensive care medicine 
 
Stepani Bendel 
Email: stepani.bendel@kuh.fi 
 

Saija Rissanen  

Email: saija.Rissanen@kuh.fi 

 

Tampere University Hospital 

Department of intensive care medicine 

 

Sari Karlsson 

Email: Sari.Karlsson@pshp.fi 

 

 

Elina Halonen 

Email: elina.Halonen@kuh.fi 

 

Sari Rahikainen 

Email: sari.Rahikainen@kuh.fi 

Oulu University Hospital  

Department of intensive care medicine 

 

Janne Liisanantti   

janne.liisanantti@ppshp.fi 

Helsinki University Hospital  

Department of anesthesiology and intensive 

care medicine 

 

Minna Backlund 

Email: Minna.Backlund@Hus.fi 

Turku University Hospital  

Department of intensive care medicine 

 

Juha Grönlund 

juha.gronlund@tyks.fi 
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